SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17045-17046/2013

MONNET ISPAT & ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Tajinder Kaur, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await return of notice of respondent No.4 in both the matters and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.17046/13. The remaining respondents have been served. All of them are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 3.10.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com