SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10516/2014

(From the judgment and order

dated 19/12/2013 in WPC

No.1884/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S GODAVARI POWER & ISPAT LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Tag

No.17045-17046 of 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com